রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



# অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

# রবিবার, জুন ৪, ২০২৩

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

## **NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given, on 30-03-2022 following transfer of shares has been approved:

SI	Name of Transferor	Percent of	Name of Transferee	
		Share		
1	Fazle Rabbi Sadeque Ahmed	1%	Md. Shahab Uddin Mollah	
2	Md. Abu Daud Dhali	1%	Md. Shahab Uddin Mollah	
3	A.K.M Siraz Uddullah	1%	Md. Shahab Uddin Mollah	
	Total	3%		

and pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 63 of the Partnership Act, 1932 (IX of 1932) of the following changes in the constitution of the Partnership firm under name and style M/S. RADIANT EDUCATION CONSULTANCY SERVICES bearing Registration No. P-45811/2020 dated 08-10-2020 having its registered office situated at 327/B, Khilgaon Chowdhury Para, Khilgaon, Dhaka, Bangladesh consequent upon the DEED OF RECONSTITUTION OF M/S. RADIANT EDUCATION CONSULTANCY SERVICES was made on the 30th day of March, 2022. Particular of Partners as per the DEED OF

# RECONSTITUTION OF M/S. RADIANT EDUCATION CONSULTANCY

## **SERVICES** are as under:

Previous constitutio	n	Position after reconstitution			
Full name of partners	Share of profit (%)	Full name of partners	Account of Capital if any	Share of profit (%)	
Abdul Matin Patwary	60%	Abdul Matin Patwary	-	60%	
Md. Shariful Alam	1%	Md. Shariful Alam	-	1%	
Fazle Rabbi Sadeque Ahmed	1%	Fatema Islam	-	5%	
Md. Abu Daud Dhali	1%	Md. Shahab Uddin Mollah	-	5%	
A.K.M Siraz Uddullah	1%	Md. Mohasin Mazumder	-	5%	
Fatema Islam	5%	Md. Kamruzzaman	-	5%	
Md. Shahab Uddin Mollah	2%	Nasima Akter	-	5%	
Md. Mohasin Mazumder	5%	Nishad Patwary	-	5%	
Md. Kamruzzaman	5%	Mahpuza Akter	-	5%	
Nasima Akter	5%	Naeim Patwary		4%	
Nishad Patwary	5%			_	
Mahpuza Akter	5%				
Naeim Patwary	4%	_			

## **FATEMA ISLAM**

Partner

M/S. RADIANT EDUCATION CONSULTANCY SERVICES